



## Erratum

<http://dx.doi.org/10.11646/zootaxa.3941.4.11>

<http://zoobank.org/urn:lsid:zoobank.org:pub:FC1AF4C0-93FD-4AD1-A02A-5C5D23F2B3C7>

**NAÉRCIO A. MENEZES, MAURO NIRCHIO & CLÁUDIO DE OLIVEIRA & RAQUEL SICCHARAMIREZ (2015). Taxonomic review of the species of *Mugil* (Teleostei: Perciformes: Mugilidae) from the Atlantic South Caribbean and South America, with integration of morphological, cytogenetic and molecular data. *Zootaxa*, 3918 (1): 001–038.**

In the synonymy list of *Mugil curema* Valenciennes, 1836 on page 17.

- 1) MNHN 3653 should be replaced by A 3653.
- 2) MNHN A-4641\* is not a paralectotype and should be taken out of the synonymy list.
- 3) The number MNHN A-3683 should be replaced by MNHN 3638.

In the list of material examined of *Mugil curvidens* on page 21.

The number MNHN A-3226 should be replaced by A 3626